2022 STREET RESURFACING: CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FROM STEWART BROTHERS

NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	2021 UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	PACKAGE 1		•		
1	Mill Asphalt 1.5"	SY	25,360	\$5.70	\$144,552.00
2	Recycled Asphalt concrete 9.5 mm Superpave includes Bitumen, material, H Lime & Tack Coat TP 2	TN	2,150	\$155.30	\$333,895.00
3	Recycled Asphalt concrete 19.0 mm Superpave includes Bitumen, material, H Lime & Tack Coat	TN	1,073	\$227.00	\$243,571.00
4	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$3,740.00	\$3,740.00
5	Bitum Tack Coat	GAL	1,521	\$6.20	\$9,430.20
	Total		,-	, , ,	\$735,188.20
	Remaining Balance after Retainage Paid				\$252,549.95
	Change Order Requested by Stewart Brothers				\$482,638.25
	PACKAGE 4				
1	Mill Asphalt 1.5"	SY	16,277	\$6.80	\$110,683.60
2	Recycled Asphalt concrete 9.5 mm Superpave includes Bitumen, material, H Lime & Tack Coat TP 2	TN	1,342.85	\$169.80	\$228,015.93
3	Recycled Asphalt concrete 19.0 mm Superpave includes Bitumen, material, H Lime & Tack Coat	TN	294	\$241.00	\$70,854.00
4	Undercut Excavation and Disposal of Materials (As Directed by Engineer)	SY	237	\$308.00	\$72,996.00
5	Graded Aggregate Base-including material (As directed by City Engineer)	TN	76	\$355.40	\$27,010.40
6	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00
7	Bitum Tack Coat	GAL	976	\$6.20	\$6,051.20
	Total				\$520,561.13
	Remaining Balance after Retainage Paid				\$402,492.35
	Change Order Requested by Stewart Brothers				\$118,068.78
	Total Change Order Request from Stewart Brothers				